according a specific schedule issued by the Tax Administration (SENIAT, by its Spanish acronym).  
The company may choose its own tax year.  Prior authorization from the SENIAT is required in order 
to obtain an extension of the deadline to file IT returns

ii. Payment of tax
Taxpayers that declared taxable income of more than one thousand and five hundred tax units (TU 
1,500) for the previous year must file an estimated IT return.  The advanced IT due, should be paid up 
to six (6) monthly, consecutive and equal installments, from the sixth (6th) month subsequent to the 
close of the period.  Companies engaged in mining, hydrocarbon exploitation, and related activities